

Administratif R.J. FINLAY & COT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 10, 2013

Media Contact: Allen Feliz

p: 617.542.1200; afeliz@tcamre.com; f: 617.542.1225

TCAM Announces New Contract with the San Diego Housing Commission

BOSTON, MA – TCAM has been awarded a contract to provide real estate asset management consulting services to the San Diego Housing Commission (SDHC), which serves the eighth largest city in the nation. TCAM will help SDHC continue to fulfill its mission of providing affordable housing opportunities for low- and moderate-income households in the City of San Diego. TCAM is working with SDHC to design and implement a comprehensive set of management reports and procedures to improve the performance of SDHC's large and diverse portfolio of affordable housing assets.

This is the most recent assignment for TCAM from a large, urban housing agency. TCAM is currently providing asset management and advisory services for several state and local housing agencies as well as owners, large banks, insurance companies and corporations. Through 2012, TCAM has provided asset management and consulting services to clients for over 800 properties containing 120,000 apartment units in 46 states, Washington, D.C., and Puerto Rico, representing in excess of \$5.5 billion of client capital. "The San Diego Housing Commission is a forward-thinking and innovative organization," said TCAM CEO Jenny Netzer. "We are excited to be a part of the team helping to position SDHC for the future."

TCAM – www.tcamre.com – is a wholly-owned subsidiary of R.J. Finlay & Co., founded by Robert Finlay – www.rjfinlayco.com – a holding company of diverse businesses and investments with a central focus on real estate and portfolio spanning 12 companies.